



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHRISTOPHER NAPLES, :
 :
 :
 Plaintiff Below, Appellant, :
 :
 :
 v. :
 : **No. 311, 2013**
 :
 THE DIOCESE OF TRENTON, a :
 New Jersey corporation; :
 ST. THERESA PARISH, a foreign :
 corporation; : **On Appeal from the Superior**
 : **Court of the State of Delaware,**
 : **In and For Kent County**
 Defendants Below, Appellees. : **C. A. No. 09C-04-048 JTV**

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

JACOBS & CRUMPLAR, P.A.
THOMAS C. CRUMPLAR, ESQ. (#0942)
RAEANN WARNER, ESQ. (#4931)
DAVID T. CRUMPLAR, ESQ. (#5876)

2 E. 7th Street, Suite 400
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 656-5445
Tom@jcdelaw.com
Raeann@jcdelaw.com
davy@jcdelaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Below, Appellant

Dated: December 17, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	
I. PLAINTIFF SHOULD HAVE BEEN ALLOWED TO CONDUCT JURISDICTIONAL DISCOVERY	3
II. THE SUPERIOR COURT HAS PERSONAL JURISDICTION OVER THE DEFENDANTS THROUGH DELAWARE'S LONG ARM STATUTE, NOR IS DUE PROCESS VIOLATED. DEFENDANT WAS AN AGENT OF DIOCESE AND HIS ACTIONS WERE PERFORMED WHILE HE WAS AN AGENT. PLAINTIFF'S CONSPIRACY ARGUMENT WAS PRESERVED BELOW.	10
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases

<i>Hansen v. Neumueller</i> , 163 F.R.D. 471 (D. Del.1995).	5, 6
<i>Mirnavi Spa v. Keehan</i> , 2010 WL 1499583 (D. Del. April 14, 2010).	8
<i>Renner v. Landard Toys Ltd</i> , 33 F. 3d 277 (3 rd Cir. 1994).	8
<i>Thompson v. Roman Catholic Archbishop of Washington</i> , 735 F. Supp. 2d 121 (D. Del. 210).	7
<i>Toys “R” US, Inc. v. Step Two, S.A.</i> , 318 F.3d 446 (3 rd Cir. 2003).	8

State Cases

<i>Dannely v. Murrery</i> , 1980 WL 268061 (Del. Ch. July 3, 1980).	14
<i>Dassen v. Boland</i> , 2011 WL 1225579 (Del. Super. Mar. 23, 2011).	15-17,
<i>Doe v. State</i> , 2013 WL 5006496 (Del. 2013).	10-12,
<i>Hannigan v. Italo Petroleum Corp. of Am.</i> , 47 A.2d 169 (Del. 1945).	13-14
<i>Hart Holding Co. v. Drexel Burnham Lambert Inc.</i> , 593 A.2d 535 (Del. Ch. 1991).	5
<i>Hercules Inc. v. Leu Trust & Banking (Bahamas) Ltd.</i> , 611 A.2d 476 (Del. 1992).	9

<i>Instituto Bancario Italiano Spa v. Hunter Eng'g Co. Inc.</i> , 444 A.2d 210 (Del. 1982).	16
<i>Nevins v. Bryan</i> , 885 A.2d 233 (Del. Ch. 2005).	14
<i>Simms v. Christiana School District</i> , 2004 WL 344015 (Del. Super. Jan. 30, 2004).	11-12
<i>Tell v. Roman Catholic Bishops of Diocese of Allentown</i> , 2010 WL 169119 (Del. Super. Apr. 26, 2010).	5
<i>Toe No.2 v. Blessed Hope Baptist Church, Inc. of Harford Cnty.</i> , 2012 WL 1413552 (Del. Super. Jan. 31, 2012).	5, 15-17
<u>State Statutes</u>	
10 Del. C. § 8145	11
10 Del. C. § 3104	9
<u>Secondary Sources</u>	
Restatement (Second) of Agency § 94, cmt. A (1958)	10, 14
